SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29757-29758/2017

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA

ITEM NO.60

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 21-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vijayalaxmi Jha, Adv. Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajendran Balan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumargarain, Adv.

Mr. Raj Kumar Ruhil, Adv.

Mr. Priyaranjan Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 to 5 for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 9.4.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 21.2.2018

rd