## \_----

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.29757-29758/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-08-2017 in RA No. 2456/2017 and 07-11-2016 in WPC No. 1377/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH IA NO. 169425/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA NO. 103509/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-08-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, AOR
Ms. Vijavalaxmi Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I) AR-CUM-PS (SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER